
HAMPDEN PARK TENNIS CLUB 
CALENDAR OF EVENTS – 2023 

 
Ongoing Weekly Adult Events 
Monday 1.30pm +    Club Afternoon - all 
Monday 5.00pm – 7.00 pm  Beginners / Improvers Mix In - all 
Tuesday 6.30pm +   Ladies Mix In – ladies only 
Wednesday 9.30am +   Club Morning - all 
Wednesday 6.00pm +  Club Evening, suited to players of higher 

standard 
Thursday 7.00pm – 8.00pm Adult Group Coaching (pre-book only) 
Friday 1.30pm +    Club Afternoon – all 
Saturday 1.30pm +   Club Afternoon – all 
TBA     Cardio Tennis 

 
Ongoing Weekly Junior Coaching 
Monday 5.30pm - 6.30pm Yellow development 
Tuesday 5.30pm - 6.30pm Yellow development 
Saturday 9.15am – 10am  Red ball 
Saturday 10.00am – 11 am Yellow development 
Saturday 11.00am – 12 noon Yellow advanced 
Sunday 5.00pm – 7.00 pm  Junior Aces 
 
 

Junior Coaching Events 
Easter Tues 11th April – Meet the Coach 10.00am – 

12.00 noon  
 

Summer half Term                     Weds May 31st – Fun & Games Tennis Morning 
10.00am -1.00pm (CC) 
 

Summer holiday coaching         Mon July 24th – Fri July 28th 9am – 1pm (CC) 
Mon August 14th  – Fri August 18th  9am – 1pm 
(CC) 

 
Club Events & Tournaments      
Open Day and Club Day Sat June 24th  - Ray from Inter Sports in Lewes 

will be down at the club for most of the day with 
demo rackets. The juniors will get the 
opportunity to try in the morning. The afternoon 
session will be open to all club members to 
come and try a racket and join in with play. We 



will also run an afternoon tea so contributions to 
the tea would be gratefully received - even if 
you are not playing please feel free to pop in for 
a cuppa and a natter, meet other members. 

 
Junior Club Tournament  Sat 15th July 
 
Club Finals Day Sunday  Sun 3rd September 
 
MacMillan Coffee Morning  Sat 30th September 
 
Mid-Winter Tournament/Club Christmas Event Wed 6th December (charity  

to be advised) - 6pm starting time 
 
A.G.M.    Mon 13th November – 7.30pm venue TBA 
 
 
Please note the dates of Club Team home matches when courts will not be 
available at certain times: 
Home match dates: 
Sun 16th Apr   3 matches 
Sat 22nd Apr   1 match ## 
Sun 23rd Apr  1 match ** 
Sun 30th Apr   2 matches 
Sun 7th May   2 matches ** 
Sun 14th May  2 matches 
Sat 20th May   1 match ## 
Sun 21st May  2 matches 
Sun 4th Jun   2 matches ** 
Sun 11th Jun   1 match 
Sun 18th Jun   1 match 
Sun 9th Jul   1 match 
Sun 16th Jul   2 matches 
Sun 23rd Jul   2 matches 
Sun 30th Jul   1 match 
Sun 6th Aug   1 match 
Sun 13th Aug  1 match 
Sun 20th Aug  1 match 
Sun 27th Aug  1 match 
** Includes Men’s 1st Team home singles matches:   Matches on Sundays will 
generally start at 10 – 10.30 am and 4 courts are required for about 2 hours. 
## Men’s 2 nd Team home single matches:  Timing on Saturdays to be advised.  
4 courts are required for about 2 hours. 



The Court Bookings for all home matches will be booked in Clubspark when 
finalised, and take priority over all other bookings. 
 
All of the above dates are accurate as far as we know but are subject to 
change; changes will be notified by Clubspark. 


